5/21/25, 9:36 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL Sant Nirankari Public School

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2730706

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 85418

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE Avtar Enclave Paschim Vihar New Delhi-110063, WEST

DELHI, DELHI - 110063

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MRS. TANUJA MADAAN
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. (Eng), B.Ed, B.A.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID snpsae@snps.edu.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 42311555

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://ae.snps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/CBSE-
Mandatory_Annexure-1-Senior-Secondary-
Upgradation.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY hitps://ae.snps.edu.inwp-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS content/uploads/2022/11/Annexure-2.pdf
APPLICABLE
3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, [ o /76 snps.edu.infwp-
IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT content/uploads/2022/11/Annexure-3.pdf
4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE https://ae.snps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/CBSE-

ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE Mandatory_Annexure-4-Extension-Letter-DOE.pdf

3 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS https://ae.snps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/CBSE-
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

Mandatory_Annexure-5_MCD-building-certificate.jpg

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/5



5/21/25, 9:36 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://ae.snps.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2022/11/Annexure-6.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

https://ae.snps.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2022/11/Annexure-7.pdf

AFFILIATION
8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION https://ae.snps.edu.in/wp-
CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2022/11/Annexure-8.pdf
NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://ae.snps.edu.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://ae.snps.edu.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://ae.snps.edu.in/wp-
(SMC) content/uploads/2025/05/SchoolManagementCommittee2025-

06.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://ae.snps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/PTA-
MEMBERS Members2025-26.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://ae.snps.edu.in/results/
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mrs. Tanuja Madaan

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 42

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 2/5



5/21/25, 9:36 AM

PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 71 71

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2024 11 11

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

9

13

18

1:40

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

Ms. Aarti Sharma

Mr. Saurabh Chauhan

100

100

3642

33 & 49

3 & 2871

YES

16

12

From past 5 years, School achieved 100
percent result.

School got 100 percent result of First Batch
of Class XII.

https://youtu.be/X88x-AD30Dg

3/5



5/21/25, 9:36 AM

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

PERVINDER KAUR
RASHMI CHAWLA
SARIKA OBEROI
MANJU

TANUJA MADAAN
RENU KATHURIA
REKHA BHATIA
SONIA MALIK
KHUSHBOO
SANJEEV KUMAR
NEERU ARORA
SWATI KAR GUPTA
INDU VIJ

MEGHA MALHOTRA
MANMEET KAUR
ANISHA CHAUDHRY
AMITA BABBAR
SHALINI SARDANA
HEENA TANDON
SWEETY GUPTA
JYOTIPAL KAUR
ANKITA BHATNAGAR
Ananya Narang
VINAY

VAIBHAV AGGARWAL

AARTI SHARMA

KANIKA SOBTI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

NTT

PGT

TGT

PET

VICE PRINCIPAL

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

NTT

B.COM, DIPLOMA IN ECCE

M.A. ENGLISH

M. SC.

M.PED.

M.A.

B.A.

B.COM

B.A. POL.SC.

B.COM

M.B.A.

B.A.

M.A. POL.SC.

M.A. HINDI

M.A. ENGLISH

B.FA.

B.A.

M.A. ENGLISH

M.SC.

M.LIB

B.A.

M.A.

M.A. ENGLISH

B.SC.

MA

B.SC.

B.ED.IN SPECIAL EDUCATION
VISUALLY IMPAIRED

M.A.

4/5



5/21/25, 9:36 AM

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

NISHA KALSI

POOJA GUPTA

SAURABH CHAUHAN

ANJALI SINGH

MANSI SAGAR

SUNAINA GULATI

AKSHITA VERMA

MANSI GOYAL

YOGESH SHARMA

NIHARIKA LAMBA

MEGHNA

VANSHIKA CHAWLA

MUSKAN ARORA

SWATI

SIMRAN

SANDHYA KUMARI

HARSHITA

SONU KASHYAP

PRIYA SHUKLA

NEHA CHHIBBER

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

OTHER

PGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

NTT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

B.A.
M.COM

B.ED.IN SPECIAL EDUCATION
(MENTAL RETARDATION)

POST GRADUATION
BA

B.A
D.EL.ED
m.sc
B.P.ED
B.COM
B.COM
B.A.
M.A.
B.ED.
M.COM
M.A,
others
M.A,
B.A.

MA, M.ED

5/5



