## **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	Sant Nirankari Public School	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2730706	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	85418	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	Avtar Enclave Paschim Vihar New Delhi-110063, WEST DELHI , DELHI - 110063	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MRS. TANUJA MADAAN	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. (Eng), B.Ed, B.A.	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	snpsae@snps.edu.in	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	42311555	

### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://ae.snps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/CBSE-Mandatory_Annexure-1-Senior-Secondary-Upgradation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://ae.snps.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2022/11/Annexure-2.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://ae.snps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/11/Annexure-3.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://ae.snps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/CBSE-Mandatory_Annexure-4-Extension-Letter-DOE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://ae.snps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/CBSE-Mandatory_Annexure-5_MCD-building-certificate.jpg

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://ae.snps.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2022/11/Annexure-6.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://ae.snps.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2022/11/Annexure-7.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://ae.snps.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2022/11/Annexure-8.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://ae.snps.edu.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://ae.snps.edu.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://ae.snps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/SchoolManagementCommittee2025-06.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://ae.snps.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/PTA-Members2025-26.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://ae.snps.edu.in/results/

### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL INFORMATION NO.		DETAILS	
1 PRINCIPAL		Mrs. Tanuja Madaan	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	42	

	PGT	9	
	TGT	13	
	PRT	18	
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:40	
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ms. Aarti Sharma	
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mr. Saurabh Chauhan	

### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	71	71	100	From past 5 years, School achieved 100 percent result.

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

1	2024	STUDENTS 11	PASSED 11	100	School got 100 percent result of First Batch of Class XII.
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	3642	
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	33 & 49	
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 2871	
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES	
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	16	
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12	
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/X88x-AD3oDg	

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	PERVINDER KAUR	NTT	B.COM, DIPLOMA IN ECCE
2	RASHMI CHAWLA	PGT	M.A. ENGLISH
3	SARIKA OBEROI	TGT	M. SC.
4	MANJU	PET	M.PED.
5	TANUJA MADAAN	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A.
6	RENU KATHURIA	NTT	B.A.
7	REKHA BHATIA	PRT	B.COM
8	SONIA MALIK	PRT	B.A. POL.SC.
9	KHUSHBOO	PRT	B.COM
10	SANJEEV KUMAR	OTHER	M.B.A.
11	NEERU ARORA	OTHER	B.A.
12	SWATI KAR GUPTA	TGT	M.A. POL.SC.
13	INDU VIJ	PGT	M.A. HINDI
14	MEGHA MALHOTRA	PRT	M.A. ENGLISH
15	MANMEET KAUR	TGT	B.F.A.
16	ANISHA CHAUDHRY	TGT	B.A.
17	AMITA BABBAR	TGT	M.A. ENGLISH
18	SHALINI SARDANA	PGT	M.SC.
19	HEENA TANDON	TGT	M.LIB
20	SWEETY GUPTA	TGT	B.A.
21	JYOTIPAL KAUR	PGT	M.A.
22	ANKITA BHATNAGAR	TGT	M.A. ENGLISH
23	Ananya Narang	TGT	B.SC.
24	VINAY	PGT	MA
25	VAIBHAV AGGARWAL	TGT	B.SC.
26	AARTI SHARMA	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.ED.IN SPECIAL EDUCATION VISUALLY IMPAIRED
27	KANIKA SOBTI	NTT	M.A.

0/2 1/25, 9.5	OO AIVI	Manualory Disclosure Details	SARAS 0.0
28	NISHA KALSI	OTHER	B.A.
29	POOJA GUPTA	PGT	M.COM
30	SAURABH CHAUHAN	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.ED.IN SPECIAL EDUCATION (MENTAL RETARDATION)
31	ANJALI SINGH	PGT	POST GRADUATION
32	MANSI SAGAR	PRT	ВА
33	SUNAINA GULATI	PRT	B.A
34	AKSHITA VERMA	PRT	D.EL.ED
35	MANSI GOYAL	PRT	m.sc
36	YOGESH SHARMA	PET	B.P.ED
37	NIHARIKA LAMBA	PRT	B.COM
38	MEGHNA	NTT	B.COM
39	VANSHIKA CHAWLA	PRT	B.A.
40	MUSKAN ARORA	PGT	M.A.
41	SWATI	TGT	B.ED.
42	SIMRAN	PRT	M.COM
43	SANDHYA KUMARI	PRT	M.A,
44	HARSHITA	OTHER	others
45	SONU KASHYAP	TGT	M.A,
46	PRIYA SHUKLA	PRT	B.A.
47	NEHA CHHIBBER	PRT	MA , M.ED